In the Matter of;
THE APPLICATION OF THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

A0-2018-0179 VOL 1
April 12, 2018

1C

Tiger Court Reporting. LLC

www.tigercr.com 573.999.2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

STATE OF M SSOURI
PUBLI C SERVI CE COWM SSI ON

TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS
Pr e- Heari ng Conference
April 12, 2018
Jefferson City, M ssouri

Vol une 1

In the Matter of the Application)
of The Enpire District Electric )
Company, The Enpire D strict )
Gas Conpany, Liberty Uilities ) File No. AO 2018-0179
(Mdstates Natural Gas) Corp., )
and Liberty Uilities (Mssouri )
Water) LLC for an Affiliate )
Transacti ons Rul e Vari ance )

RONALD D. PRI DA N, Presiding,
DEPUTY CHI EF REGULATORY LAW JUDCGCE.
REPCRTED BY:-

Chevon D. McFadden, CVR, CCR NO 1399
Tl GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

FOR

FOR

FOR

APPEARANCES:
THE OFFI CE OF PUBLI C COUNCI L:

MR, NATHAN W LLI AMS,

O fice of the Public Counsel
Governor O fice Building, Suite 650
200 Mnadi son Street

Jefferson City, M ssouri 65102

573. 726. 4975

nat han. w | | i ans@led. np. gov

STAFF OF M SSOURI PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON:

MR, MARK JOHNSON

MR. STEVE DOTTHEI M

Staff of M ssouri Public Service Conm ssion
Governor O fice Buil ding

200 Madi son Street

Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102

573. 751. 7431

mar k. j ohnson@sc. no. gov

EMPI RE DI STRI CT ELECTRI C COMPANY AND OTHER

APPLI CANTS:

MS. DI ANA CARTER

Brydon, Swearengen & Engl and
312 East Capitol Avenue

P. O Box 456

Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102
573. 635. 7166

dcarter @rydonl aw. com

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

PROCEEDI NGS

JUDCE PRIDA N: Good afternoon. W are on
the record. This is the pre-hearing conference in
File No. AO 2018-0179 in the Matter of the Application
of The Enpire District Electric Conpany, The Enpire
District Gas Conpany, Liberty Uilities (Mdstates
Nat ural Gas) Corporation, and Liberty Uilities
(M ssouri Water), LLC for an Affiliate Transactions
Rul e Vari ance.

|"'mRon Pridgin. | amthe Regulatory Law
Judge assigned to preside over this pre-hearing. It's
being held April 12, 2018 at the Governor's Ofice
Building and the tine is approximately one o' clock in
t he afternoon.

If I could get verbal entries of appearance
from counsel, please, beginning with Staff.

MR, JOHNSON: Thank you, Judge. Mark Johnson
and Steve Dotthei mappearing on behalf of the Staff of
the M ssouri Public Service Comm ssion.

JUDCE PRRDA@ N: M. Johnson, M. Dottheim
t hank you. On behalf of Enpire District Electric
Conpany and, | guess, all the other conpanies as well.

M5. CARTER Yes. On behalf of all the
applicants. Diana Carter with Bryden, Swearengen &
Engl and, 212 East Capital Avenue, Jefferson Gty,

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

M ssouri .

JUDGE PRRDA@ N:. Ms. Carter, thank you. On
behalf of the Ofice of the Public Counsel, please.

MR. WLLIAVS: Nathan WIllians and |'ve
provided ny information to the court reporter.

JUDGE PRRDA@N. M. WIIlianms, thank you. And
| don't recall any applications to intervene or any
ot her parties, but just in case, have | overl ooked
anyone?

Al'l right. Hearing nothing.

| don't think I have any pendi ng notions
before nme or orders and | don't think that | had set
any sort of response tine after this pre-hearing. |
think traditionally, the Conm ssion had requested sone
sort of pleadings fromthe parties about a week after a
pre-hearing conference and I|'mnot in any particul ar
hurry, necessarily. |If you need nore tinme, that's
fine. But if |I don't hear otherw se, would sone sort
of pleading or pleadings fromthe parties in roughly a
week be enough tine for you to kind of |let ne know
where you think this case -- where the Conm ssion
should go with this?

| "' m seei ng some nods. Ckay.

And you have this roomuntil three o' cl ock.

And it sounds |like you also have alternative

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

arrangenents for another conference roomif you need to
talk to others on the phone.

| s there anything el se counsel needs from ne
before we go off the record?

Seei ng no.

All right. Oherwse, | wll expect sone
sort of pleading or pleadings a week fromtoday, which
woul d be April 19th. Anything el se from counsel before
we concl ude.

Al'l right. Thank you. W are off the
record.

(Record was closed at 1:04 p.m)

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

AO- 2018-0179 Vol 1

CERTI FI CATE

I, Chevon D. McFadden, a Certified Verbatim
Reporter, Certified Court Reporter, CCR No. 1399, do
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding had in the
above-entitl ed cause was taken by ne to the best of ny
ability and thereafter reduced to typewiting under ny
direction; that I am neither counsel for, related to,
nor enpl oyed by any of the parties to the action in
whi ch this proceedi ng was taken, and further, that | am
not a relative or enployee of any attorney or counsel
enpl oyed by the parties thereto, nor financially or

otherwi se interested in the outcone of the action.

C Ao (Y !’/ng? dAey. .

Chevon D. McFadden, CVR, CCR No. 1399

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




AC 2018-0179 Vol 1

| ndex:

12. . response

12 3:12
19th 5:8
1:04 5:12

2018 3:12
212 3:25

A

Affiliate 3:8
afternoon 3:2,14
alternative 4:25
A0O-2018-0179 3:4
appearance 3:15
appearing 3:18
applicants 3:24
Application 3:4
applications 4:7
approximately 3:13
April 3:125:8
arrangements 5:1
assigned 3:11
Avenue 3:25

B

beginning 3:16
behalf 3:18,21,23 4:3
Bryden 3:24
Building 3:13

Cc

Capital 3:25

Carter 3:23,24 4:2
case 4:8,21

City 3:25

closed 5:12

Commission 3:19
4:14,21

companies 3:22
Company 3:5,6,22
conclude 5:9

conference 3:34:16
51

Corporation 3:7

counsel 3:16 4:3 5:3,
8

court 4:5

D

Diana 3:24
District 3:5,6,21
Dottheim 3:18,20

E

East 3:25
Electric 3:5,21
Empire 3:5,21
England 3:25
entries 3:15

expect 5:6

File 3:4
fine 4:18

G

Gas 36,7

Good 3:2
Governor's 3:12

guess 3:22

N

H

hear 4:18
Hearing 4:10
held 3:12
hurry 4:17

Nathan 4:4
Natural 3:7
necessarily 4:17

nods 4:23

0]

information 4:5

intervene 4:7

Office 3:12 4:3
orders 4:12

overlooked 4:8

Jefferson 3:25
Johnson 3:17,20

Judge 3:2,11,17,20
4:2,6

kind 4:20

Law 3:10
Liberty 3:6,7
LLC 38

p.m. 5:12
parties 4:8,15,19
pending 4:11
phone 5:2
pleading 4:19 5:7

pleadings 4:15,19
5:7

pre-hearing 3:3,11
4:13,16

preside 3:11

Pridgin 3:2,10,20 4:2,
6

provided 4:5
Public 3:19 4:3

M

R

Mark 3:17

Matter 3:4
midstates 3:6
missouri 3:8,19 4:1

motions 4:11

recall 4:7

record 3:35:4,11,12
Regulatory 3:10
reporter 4:5
requested 4:14

response 4:13

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC
VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662



AC 2018-0179 Vol 1

| ndex:

Ron. . Wl lians

Ron 3:10
room 4:245:1
roughly 4:19
Rule 3:9

S

Service 3:19

set 4:12

sort 4:13,15,18 5:7
sounds 4:25
Staff 3:16,18
Steve 3:18

Swearengen 3:24

T

talk 5:2

time 3:13 4:13,17,20
today 5:7
traditionally 4:14

Transactions 3:8

u

Utilities 3:6,7

Vv

Variance 3:9
verbal 3:15

w

Water 3:8
week 4:15,205:7
Williams 4:4,6

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662




	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

	Word Index
	Index: 12..response
	12 (1)
	19th (1)
	1:04 (1)
	2018 (1)
	212 (1)
	Affiliate (1)
	afternoon (2)
	alternative (1)
	AO-2018-0179 (1)
	appearance (1)
	appearing (1)
	applicants (1)
	Application (1)
	applications (1)
	approximately (1)
	April (2)
	arrangements (1)
	assigned (1)
	Avenue (1)
	beginning (1)
	behalf (4)
	Bryden (1)
	Building (1)
	Capital (1)
	Carter (3)
	case (2)
	City (1)
	closed (1)
	Commission (3)
	companies (1)
	Company (3)
	conclude (1)
	conference (3)
	Corporation (1)
	counsel (4)
	court (1)
	Diana (1)
	District (3)
	Dottheim (2)
	East (1)
	Electric (2)
	Empire (3)
	England (1)
	entries (1)
	expect (1)
	File (1)
	fine (1)
	Gas (2)
	Good (1)
	Governor's (1)
	guess (1)
	hear (1)
	Hearing (1)
	held (1)
	hurry (1)
	information (1)
	intervene (1)
	Jefferson (1)
	Johnson (3)
	Judge (6)
	kind (1)
	Law (1)
	Liberty (2)
	LLC (1)
	Mark (1)
	Matter (1)
	midstates (1)
	missouri (3)
	motions (1)
	Nathan (1)
	Natural (1)
	necessarily (1)
	nods (1)
	Office (2)
	orders (1)
	overlooked (1)
	p.m. (1)
	parties (3)
	pending (1)
	phone (1)
	pleading (2)
	pleadings (3)
	pre-hearing (4)
	preside (1)
	Pridgin (5)
	provided (1)
	Public (2)
	recall (1)
	record (4)
	Regulatory (1)
	reporter (1)
	requested (1)
	response (1)

	Index: Ron..Williams
	Ron (1)
	room (2)
	roughly (1)
	Rule (1)
	Service (1)
	set (1)
	sort (4)
	sounds (1)
	Staff (2)
	Steve (1)
	Swearengen (1)
	talk (1)
	time (4)
	today (1)
	traditionally (1)
	Transactions (1)
	Utilities (2)
	Variance (1)
	verbal (1)
	Water (1)
	week (3)
	Williams (3)



